

HB0910/653629/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 910
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, strike “without” and substitute “with”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 11, after “purpose” insert “, INCLUDING:”

- 1. THERMAL STORAGE;**
- 2. ELECTROCHEMICAL STORAGE;**
- 3. VIRTUAL POWER PLANTS; AND**
- 4. HYDROGEN-BASED STORAGE”;**

and in lines 27 and 29, in each instance, strike “MEGAWATT-HOURS” and substitute “MEGAWATTS”.

On page 3, in line 1, strike “MEGAWATT-HOURS” and substitute “MEGAWATTS”; strike beginning with the colon in line 7 down through “(I)” in line 8; in line 10, strike the semicolon and substitute a period; after line 10, insert:

“(4) THE PROGRAM MAY INCLUDE:”;

in lines 11 and 21, strike “(II)” and “(IV)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)” and “(III)”, respectively; and strike in their entirety lines 17 through 20, inclusive, and substitute:

“(II) A REQUIREMENT THAT INVESTOR-OWNED ELECTRIC COMPANIES:

1. INSTALL OR CONTRACT FOR ENERGY STORAGE DEVICES; OR

2. CONTRACT FOR CREDITS FROM AN ENERGY STORAGE PROJECT UNDER § 7-216 OF THIS SUBTITLE; OR”.